



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. XE 3828Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>				
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	880.00	880.00
1	WIPER BLADE,LH (CONSISTENT)	CUT	71.00	71.00
1	WIPER ARM,LH (CONSISTENT)	BENT	355.00	355.00
1	MEMBER PANEL ,LH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	149.33	149.33
1	MEMBER PANEL ,CENTER (CONSISTENT)	CUT	108.00	108.00
1	FRONT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	2,578.60	2,578.60
1	GAS SPRING ,LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	178.00	-
1	SPACER FRAME (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	2,155.00	-
1	CAB CORNER ,LH -OUTER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,004.00	1,004.00
1	CAB CORNER ,LH -INNER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	94.00	94.00
1	FRONT LOWER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	2,341.50	2,341.50
1	HEADLAMP SEAL ,LH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	223.30	-
1	HEADLAMP LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	658.30	-
1	FRONT SIGNAL LAMP ,LH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	102.00	102.00
1	HEADLAMP INNER HOUSING ,LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	501.50	-
1	BUMPER CORNER ,LH (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,151.60	1,151.60
1	BUMPER END PIECE ,LH (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	95.30	95.30
1	STEP COVER ,LH -UPPER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	210.10	210.10
1	FRONT WHEEL MUDGUARD -LH -1ST (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	699.00	-
1	FRONT WHEEL MUDGUARD SEAL ,LH-1ST (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	216.00	-
1	FRONT WHEEL MUDGUARD -LH-2ND (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	699.00	699.00
1	FRONT WHEEL MUDGUARD SEAL ,LH -2ND (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	216.00	216.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,468.65	-1,005.54
			13,217.88	9,049.89
<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>				
2	SEALANT FOR FRONT WINDSCREEN @\$20.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	FIFTH WHEEL ASSY (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CUT	1,200.00	1,200.00
			1,240.00	1,240.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	BODY REPAIR : TO REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDE FRONT WINDSCREEN ,CAB CORNER ,FRONT PANEL ,LAMP ,FIFTH WHEEL ETC.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF HEADLAMP SEAL ,LH,FRONT WHEEL MUDGUARD,LH-1ST AND FRONT WHEEL MUDGUARD SEAL ,LH-1ST.		1,400.00	1,050.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON THE NEW PARTS ,INCLUDING LHS DOOR AND TRAILER .		1,200.00	800.00
	LOGO WRITING ON LHS DOOR .		150.00	100.00
	TOWING FEE.		120.00	100.00
			2,870.00	2,050.00
	GRAND TOTAL		17,327.88	12,339.89
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (FRONT PORTION) (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			8,300.00

MTH

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

HLC

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. XE 3828Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF RIGHT SIDE PARTS</u>			
1	I/BEAM (5X8X8FTX21IB) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	580.00	580.00
4	TWISTLOCK @\$75.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	300.00	300.00
3	TWISTLOCK HOUSING (CONSISTENT)	BENT	225.00	225.00
4	HOUSING BOLTS & LOCKNUT @\$3.00	NECESSARY	12.00	12.00
2	L/BEAM SIDE SUPPORT ANGLE BAR (3X3X33X6MM) @\$60.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	120.00	120.00
2	TAILAMP SET (CANTER) @\$45.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CUT	90.00	45.00
2	TAILAMP HOUSING @\$30.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT	60.00	30.00
2	REAR REFLECTOR @\$4.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	8.00	4.00
2	NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$15.00 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	30.00	-
1	REVERSE BUZZER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	22.50	-
1	NUMBER PLATE (TRD4148Y) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	15.00	-
2	NUMBER PLATE SUPPORT FLAT BAR @\$15.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
2	NEW REFLECTIVE MARKINGS (3M ORIGINAL) @\$10.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	NEW REAR BUMPER (4X4X8FTX4.5MM) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	230.00	230.00
2	BUMPER TOP SUPPORT BRACKET @\$90.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	180.00	180.00
1	STEP BOARD SUPPORT ANGLE BAR (2X2X30X9MM) (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	30.00	30.00
1	STEP BOARD CHECKERED PLATE (4X30X6MM) (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	75.00	75.00
1	SET NEW AXLE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	2,900.00	2,900.00
2	SET HANGER @\$340.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	680.00	680.00
1	C-CHANNEL HANGER SUPPORT (2X4X33 1/2) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	68.00	68.00
12	BRAKE HOSE (6FT X2=12FT) @\$4.50 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	54.00	-
4	BRAKE HOSE CLIP @\$2.00 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	8.00	-
2	SET BRAKE CHAMBER @\$150.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	300.00	300.00
4	SPRING U/BOLTS & LOCKNUT @\$98.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	392.00	392.00
2	SPRING SEAT @\$90.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	180.00	180.00
2	SPRING CENTRE BOLTS & LOCKNUT @\$45.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	90.00	90.00
8	TORQUE ARM BUSHES @\$30.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	240.00	240.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19019342/T1pa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
4	TORQUE ARM BOLTS & LOCKNUT @\$30.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	12.00	120.00
4	EQUALISER BUSHER @\$72.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	288.00	288.00
2	EQUALISER BOLTS & LOCKNUTS @\$30.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
			7,299.50	7,199.00
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	CONTAINER DOOR WITH H/WARE ,RH-DX3N (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	SECTION DENT RAIL ASSY -DG3N 60CM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	180.00	180.00
1	REM/CAM KEEPER -DG3N (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	18.00	18.00
1	GASKET ASSY -DX3N (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	98.00	98.00
1	CUT SINGLE DIGIT DECAL -DT3N 11 PCS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	24.00	24.00
1	COUNTRY CODE DIGIT DECAL -DT3N 4PCS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	12.00	12.00
1	SET MASS DECALS -DX3N FULL(SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	52.00	52.00
1	HINGE ASSY -DB4N (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	96.00	96.00
1	HINGE ASSY -DX4N 3 PCS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	50.00	50.00
1	CUT SLAM PLATE-DX3N (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	25.00	25.00
1	FLOORBOARD REMOVE THICK MUD-BXXX (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	FLOORBOARD WASHING (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
			1,895.00	1,895.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TRAILER REPAIR :JACKING ,STRAIGHTEN AND WELDING OF CHASSIS MAIN BODY FRAME .PATCHING AND WELDING OF TRAILER UNDERCARRIAGE CROSSMEMBER ,REPLACE ALL THE DAMAGED PARTS.		2,500.00	1,500.00
			2,500.00	1,500.00
	GRAND TOTAL		11,694.50	10,594.00
	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (REAR PORTION)			10,594.00

MTH

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

HLC

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.